

FORM PTO A Seceived Proceived Procei

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHFET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DATENITY ONLY

06/22/2012



PATENTS PATENTS	103646113	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yan YEVMENENKO, Walter PISTOIA, Andre FRENK, Florian BUETTER, Franco CICOIRA	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SYNTHES (U.S.A.) Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes x No	1302 WRIGHTS LANE EAST	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution dates: August 16, 2005; September 6, 2005; September 21, 2005; September 19, 2005; September 19, 2005.	WEST CHESTER, PA 19380	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:		
A. Patent Applications: 13/527,162 filed on June 19, 2012	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional Numbers atta	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 TITLE: Compression Screw with Integrated Reduction-Compression Instrument	
Name: Oleg F. Kaplun, Esq. Internal Address: Fay Kaplun & Marcin, LLP Street Address: 150 Broadway, Suite 702	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10038	8. Deposit account number:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original ocument. Patrick J. FAY. (Reg. 200, 35,508) June , 2012		
Patrick J. FAY, (Reg. 35,308) Name of Person Signing Signature Total Numl	Date per of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	DC 100 10045 NUMBERS 00000007 135931/3	
Do not detach this portion with required cover sheet information to:		
Mail Stop: Assignments Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 028453 FRAME: 0056

ASSIGNMENT

#P271	CICOIRA, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States, S #226, Philadelphia, PA 19104; Meisenweg 6, Biel, S Wengistrasse 40, Solothurn, Switzerland CH-4500; and	
19	which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 232200-9	
	which as filed on, Application No.	17202
	· • • •	at Jones Day, , to insert here in parentheses (Application number,
	filed) the filing date and	pplication number of said application when known.
		existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having assignee is desirous of obtaining our entire right; title and interest in, to an
	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set of our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said it continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States applications for industrial property protection, including which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any consuch applications and the right to claim for the same the pro- of the United States, the International Convention for the domestic laws of the country in which any such application	arm of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, an er, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assign evention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals an which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and a without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and design antry or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to fill ority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Law Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection stors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in an ensions, renewals and reissues thereof;
	the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or	mmissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign ther evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications accessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the
	AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in confl	have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have therewith.
	representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respective execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign approximations.	the that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg- ing said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful paper lications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to al and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in a
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hercunto set ou	hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
		·
	$\alpha l_{1} l_{2} = \lambda$	IM
	DATE: 8 /16 /05 X	M frommerche
	DATE: 8/16/05 NANCY M.	JENKNON Janey M. Jankinson TENKNON Witness Fignature
		NOTARIAL SEAL Nancy M. Jenkinson, Notary Public
	,	East Goshen Twp., Chester County My commission expires July 28, 2008
		•
	DATE:X	D DYOTOTA
		R PISTOIA
	DATE:Witness (orint name) Witness Signature
	Willess (

NYJD: 1585885.1

REEL: 028453 FRAME: 0057

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, WE, YAN YEVMENENKO, WALTER PISTOIA, ANDRE FRENK, FLORIAN BEUTTER, AND FRANCO CICOIRA, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States, Switzerland, Switzerland, Germany, and Italy, residing at 3131 Walnut Street, #226, Philadelphia, PA 19104; Meisenweg 6, Biel, Switzerland CH-2503; Hagebuchenweg 1, Brittnau, Switzerland CH-4805; Wengistrasse 40, Solothum, Switzerland CH-4500; and Hubmatweg 12u, Selzach, Switzerland CH-2545, are the inventors of the invention in HEADLESS COMPRESSION SCREW WITH INTEGRATED REDUCTION-COMPRESSION INSTRUMENT for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States		
	which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 232200-999282		
	which was filed on, Application No.		
	We hereby authorize and request our attorney(s), , at Jones Day, , to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.		
	and WHEREAS, SYNTHES (USA), a general partnership existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at 1690 Russell Road, Paoli, PA 19301, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:		
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNORE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country of countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;		
÷	AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications a aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.		
	AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.		
	AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aic the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.		
	DATE: X YAN YEVMENENKO		
	···		
	DATE: X Witness (print name) Witness Signature		
98	DATE: 6.9.7005 X Wall RST WALTER PISTOIA Wheners Groting X		
	Witness (print name) Witness Signature		

NYJD: 1585885.1

DATE: 09.09. 2005	x holl
DATE: 08.08. 2005	ANDRE PRENK Carmen Zinnert X Witness (print name) Witness Signature
DATE: 09.09, 2005 DATE: 09.09, 2005	FLORIAN BEUTTER (armen Zingert X Witness (print name) Witness Signature
DATE: 08.08.2005 DATE: 08.08.2005	FRANCO CICOIRA (armen 2 innert X Witness (print name) Witness Signature

NYJD: 1585885.1